

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Auton	nobile	
MSI	G INSURANCE (S	INGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/MSG1800	0099/Atb	
	AFFLES QUAY 01 HONG LEONG	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 03-01-2018 Code: MSG		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	FBC 1203K	Veh. Inspected	SKZ 2601K	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/01/2018	
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	THE WATER OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	8	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	COMPANIE TO A STATE OF THE STAT	
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.	ASSIGNIFION .	Descripti	on of Damages	Market Barrier	
5.	States & Marie	C	I Information		
٧.	Accident Date	01/01/2018	Inspection Date	02/01/2018	
	Survey held at	orden committee	mspection Date	02/01/2010	
-795-5	Survey neid at	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883			
5a.	Remarks				

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 4 January, 2018 3:37 PM

To:

Cc:

'Katherine Wong'; Nabilah Rasol SUR; Christopher Chionh; Accounts (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject:

DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA: 01/01/2018, SKZ 2601K (TP

VEHICLE), FBC 1203K (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

SKZ 2601K GIA.pdf

Dear Katherine and Nabilah,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SKZ 2601K at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 28/12/2017.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particular	s
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	2089G
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SKZ2601K
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	02 Jan 2018
Vehicle Make:	тоуота
Vehicle Model:	TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6L CVT
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	1ZRX554580
Chassis No.:	MR053REH104546090
Maximum Power Output:	90.0 kW (120 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$19,589.00
Original Registration Date:	15 Jan 2016
First Registration Date:	15 Jan 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$19,589.00
Intended PARF Rebate D	etails
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	14 Jan 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$14,691.00
Intended COE Rebate De	tails
COE Expiry Date:	14 Jan 2026
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$45,002.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,146.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$50,837.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 Jan 2018

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available afgreeaid.

aforesaid.		
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	02/01/2018 11:12	
Date Of Accident	01/01/2018 01:55	
Exact Location Of Accident	BKE	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SKZ2601K	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	TAY SOH LIAN	
NRIC No	S1172089G	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	

(LOCAL) +65-96908995

OTHERS-96908995

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Mobile Phone No

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model COROLLA ALTIS-1.6 L CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 2100447852-01000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KEVIN NEO JIA HUI

 NRIC No
 S9242462F

 Date Of Birth
 09/11/1992

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 27/05/2015

Driving Experience 2 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-87520053

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address KEVIN.NEO.JH@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 22 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD # 21-139

SINGAPORE

Postcode

600022

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

RELATIVE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: JOUYEE LEE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: HENRY

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH STATEMENT RECORDED BY JIA MIN - PROGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD TEL 67415336

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBC1203K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD SAIFUL ADLY BIN MASDUKI

NRIC/Passport Number

S9523145D

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

11.15aun

Reporting Centre Personnel's S

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARDIC SketchPlanForm, V3

Sketch Plan #2

		Vehicle No
		I majorani majorani majorani majorani
		A-\$K236
		B-48C20
	414434	
	<u> </u>	Logond
		Legend
	LI TIKE HOURS VODENES	THE BA
	THE PART OF THE PARTY	H A b
		Vehicle Bike
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	KALVANIK S. 1990. S.
I was dri	troughting BKE toward Wadlands, I sto oterbike bung me from behind	
I was driving	trought and pice toward Wadlands. I sto	vid lown &
11 11	delike has see Con bole !	- April -
than the ma	otor bike bong me trom bening	
1) 30	uniy (men)	
27 11	(man)	
	ania (mor	
CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing partials be advised that your ins	iculars are true in every respect.	licy must be made within the
Ve declare the foregoing parti	ciculars are true in every respect. Surer may have a 14 day clause whereby the claim against own po	licy must be made within the
le declare the foregoing parti	iculars are true in every respect. surer may have a 14 day clause whereby the claim against own po	licy must be made within the
Ve declare the foregoing partiase be advised that your insociated timeframe from the	e date of occurrence. Kindly check your policy for more details.	licy must be made within the
Ve declare the foregoing parti	e date of occurrence. Kindly check your policy for more details.	ntre Personnel's Signature

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

Estimate: 20066

TP MS16. Davise.

Date: 02.01,2018 Vehicle Num: 8FZ 2601K Make/Model: TOYOTA ALTIS

Chassis/Engine no:

Accident Date: 01.01.2018

MROSSREH 104546080 Claim No: 0118-20066

Reference: Policy No:

	Policy 1	No:	
Qty Particular		78	Amount S\$
List Item:			738.50
1 pc Rear bootlid Devled		\$	1,025.20
2 pc Rear boot hinga @85.70 Pt P		\$ \$	171.40
1 pc Rear boot lock		\$	389.50
1 pc Rear boot catch NA ~		\$	52.50 ×
1 pc Rear boot rubber x-1 ~		\$	265.60 €
1 pc Rear bootlid emblem COROLLA 7		\$	44.90
1 pc Rear bootlid emblem ALTIS		\$	51.50
1 pc Rear boot centre moulding w		\$	395.500 214.5
1 nc Rear boot centre emblem		\$	19 50
2 pc Rear boot reflector lamp @391.50 LM creded		\$	783.00 × 286
1 pc Rear boot inner board		\$	581.50
2 pc Rear boor number plate lamp @82.20		\$	164.40
2 pc Rear taillamp @562.70 RH could		\$	1,125.40 390.5
2 pc Rear taillamp panel @124.80		\$	221.20×
2 pc Rear taillamp lower bracket @47.90 M		\$	95.80
1 pc Rear end panel Dested		\$	845.20 595
1 pc Rear end panel top garnish 966 d		\$	291.60
1 pc Rear spare tyre panel New		\$	1,230.20 €
1 pc Rear spare tyre top cover board > ~		\$	351.20 × 60 9
1 pc Rear bumper Deformed		\$	968.50
2 pc Rear bumper side retainer short @103.90		\$	207.80
2 pc Rear bumper side retainer long @85.70		\$	171.40
2 pc Rear bumper reflector @85.70 RH could		\$	171.40 85.70.
1 pc Rear bumper reinforement with sponge Sect		\$	596.50 393
2 pc Rear fender inner garnish @489.40 ****		\$	978.80
1 pc Antenna key	5327	\$	395.20 / 15
1 pc Rear exhuast silencer	3985.25	\$	925.20
2 pc Rear exhuast rubber @73.90 pt ~~	511	\$	147.80 K
List Item Total:		\$	12,696.70
Discount 20 %		\$	2,539.34
		\$	10,157.36

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

Estimate: 20066

Date: 02.01.2018

Vehicle Num: SJZ 2601K

Make/Model: TOYOTA ALTIS

Chassis/Engine no:

Accident Date : 01.01.2018 Claim No : 0118-20066

Reference :

		D. F. St.		
Qty	Particular	Policy No :	Am	ount S\$
40	Tuttevia			
		B/F	\$	10,157.36
-	al Nett Item:			
1 pc	Rear number plate ****		\$	45.00
10 pc	Rear boot inner baord clips @12.90 A		\$ \$	129.00
1 pc	Rear end panel top garnish clips @12.90 ~			51.60 13
1 pc	Rear end panel sealant		\$	80.00 60
12 pc	Rear fender inner garnish @12.90 7 10 10	285	\$	154.80
1 pc	Rear spare tyre top insulator At ~ 2	400	\$	250.00
4 nc	Rear taillamp clip @12.90		\$	51.60 10
1	Dage rayarga camara state		\$ \$	650.00 ₹
1 set	Rear reverse sensor			_550.00-200
Speci	al Nett Total :		\$	1,962.00
	ur Charge :		1920	
To ch	neck wiring	1/	\$	120.00 30
Tuff l	kote	1500	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 40
Remo	ove and replace reverse sensor		\$	160.00-50
Remo	ove and replace exhaust pipe		\$	160.00-80
	oray paint affected portion		\$	1,500.00
To re	move and replace spare part and panel beating		\$	1,500.00-600
Labo	ur Charge Total :		\$	3,590.00
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify	total 588	0.25	
	the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are unbest to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis	L) S: H	6K	06 Den/s
	No illegal modification(s) is alleged. Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company.	Total Amount :	\$	15,709.36
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:	(4	6/9	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG18000099/ATBN2

Date:

27/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore)

Policy No:

MSD/VMT/17-364650-

Insurer: Claimant Pte. Ltd.

Insured Vehicle

CA

Vehicle No:

SKZ2601K

No:

FBC1203K

Date of Loss:

02/01/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

MSC/V/18-000016

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKZ2601K

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS, 1.6 L CVT (A)

Engine No: 1ZRX554580 Chassis No: MR053REH104546090

Reg. Date: Colour:

15/01/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

White

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Odometer:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

205/55R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: 205/55R16 Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

31138 km

Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	12,119.36	4,280.25	7,839.11	64.68
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,590.00	1,500.00	2,090.00	58.22
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	15,709.36	5,780.25	9,929.11	63.21
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,600.00		
(S\$)	15,709.36	4,600.00	11,109.36	70.72
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,099.66	322.00	777.66	70.72
Nett Amount (S\$)	16,809.02	4.922.00	11,887.02	70.72

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/01/2018

Date Inspected:

02/01/2018 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Mar 2018)

Parts:

143

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 L CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Condition

Panairar'e

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKZ2601K)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Re	com	mended	Parts
No.	Qty	Part No. Par	ticulars

NO.	Wity	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BOOTLID	Dented	1,025.20 FL	*798.50 FL
2	2	*REAR BOOT HINGA	Not Necessary	171.40 FL	*-FL
3	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK	Damaged	389.50 FL	*281.50 FL
4	1	*REAR BOOT CATCH	Not Necessary	52.50 FL	
5	1	*REAR BOOT RUBBER	Not Necessary	265.60 FL	*-FL
6	1	*REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM COROLLA	Necessary	44.90 FL	
7	1	*REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM ALTIS	Necessary	51.50 FL	
8	1	*REAR BOOT CENTRE MOULDING	Cut	395.50 FL	*214.50 FL
9	1	*REAR BOOT CENTRE EMBLEM	Necessary	48.50 FL	*48.50 FL
10	1	*REAR BOOT REFLECTOR LAMP	N/s Cracked	783.00 FL	*286.40 FL
11	1	*REAR BOOT INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	581.50 FL	*-FL
12	2	*REAR BOOT NUMBER PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	164.40 FL	*- FL
13	1	*REAR TAILLAMP	O/s Cracked	1,125.40 FL	*390.50 FL
14	2	*REAR TAILLAMP PANEL	Repair	221.20 FL	
15	2	*REAR TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	95.80 FL	*-FL
16	1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented	845.20 FL	*595.00 FL
17	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Deformed		*291.60 FL
18	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Not Necessary	1,230.20 FL	*-FL
19	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP COVER BOARD	Not Necessary	351.20 FL	
20	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed		*589.80 FL
21	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER SHORT	Not Necessary	207.80 FL	*-FL
22	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LONG	Necessary	171.40 FL	*171.40 FL
23	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	O/s Cracked	171.40 FL	*85.70 FL
24	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT WITH SPONGE	Bent	596.50 FL	*395.00 FL
25	2	*REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH	Not Necessary	978.80 FL	*-FL
26	1	*ANTENNA KEY	Damaged		*157.00 FL
27	1	*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent		*925.20 FL
28	2	*REAR EXHAUST RUBBER	Not Necessary	147.80 FL	*-FL
29	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*-FS
30	10	*REAR BOOT INNER BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	129.00 FS	*-FS
31	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	51.60 FS	*15.00FS
32	1	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00FS
33	12	*REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH	Not Necessary	154.80 FS	*-FS
34	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP INSULATOR	Not Necessary	250.00 FS	*-FS
35	4	*REAR TAILLAMP CLIP	Necessary	51.60 FS	*10.00FS
36	1	*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	650.00 FS	*-FS
37	1	*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged		*200.00FS
F=Fra	nchise p	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			

Sub Total (S\$) 14,658.70 5,612.00

- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/25.00% (S\$) 2,539.34

1,331.75

Total Parts (S\$) 12,119.36 4,280.25

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	120.00	30.00
2	TUFF KOTE	New	150.00	40.00
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR	New	160.00	50.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE	New	160.00	80.00
5	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED PORTION	New	1,500.00	700.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE SPARE PART AND PANEL BEATING	New	1,500.00	600.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	3,590.00	1,500.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >